POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A4-56518/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad

Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

04912536700

Dated.12-09-2023

DO No. 828/2023/P

Sub: Police Estt. - Pension - Voluntary retirement - Sri. Haridas K GSI P 4618,

PEN 364344, DCRB Palakkad - permitted - Orders issued.

Ref: 1) Rule 56 of Part III KSR

2) Application dated 15.07.2023 and 02.09.2023 of Sri. Haridas K GSI

3) Preliminary Verification report No. P R 51231615912/P-8/1 dated

25.08.2023 of the Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Sri. Haridas K Sub Inspector of Police (Grade) P 4618, PEN 364344, DCRB Palakkad has requested to permit him to retire from service voluntarily on 31/10/2023 AN. He entered into service on 01.03.1993. The date of birth of the officer is 03/03/1969 and his actual date of superannuation is 31/03/2025. He is eligible for relinquishing his service on voluntary retirement, as he has completed 20 years of service. His service has also been got verified by the Accountant General (A&E), Kerala vide reference cited 3rd.

In the above circumstances, Sri. Haridas K GSI P 4618, PEN 364344, DCRB Palakkad is permitted to retire from service voluntarily as on 31/10/2023 AN as per Rule 56 (IV) Part III Kerala Service Rules. The DySP DCRB, Palakkad will relieve him on the above date and report compliance. Liability if any, outstanding against him towards Government shall be reported soon after his retirement.

12-09-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

To : Sri. Haridas K GSI P 4618, PEN 364344, through DYSP DCRB,

Palakkad. He is directed to submit his pension applications by online through PRISM software (through Website www.prism.kerala.gov.in)

and applications for closing GPF, SLI, GIS etc., at the earliest.

Copy To : (1) The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

(with C/L),

(2) The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuramfor kind





information.

- (3) The Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode for kind information.
- (4) The Dy.Inspector General of Police, Thrissur Range, Thrissurfor kind information.
- (5) All DPC/CMT/Unit Heads for information and to furnish report regarding Crime Cases/Vigilance Case etc., or liabilities if any pending against the above individual in due course.
- (6) The Secretary, KPHCS, Kochi-20 for information and furnishing liability report in due course.
- (7) The Secretary PDPCS Palakkad for information
- (8) All Officers (in the District) ,all Sections in DPO, Palakkad for information and to furnish report regarding Crime Case/Vigilance Case or any other liabilities pending against the above individual in due course.
- (9) DO Book & DO File





